Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The International Group, Inc.		08/15/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The International Group, Inc.
Street Address:	85 Old Eagle School Road
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2454418	PETAX
Registration Number:	1387972	NOCHEK
Registration Number:	1382957	PETROFIBE
Registration Number:	1583172	POLYSET
Registration Number:	1540016	INTERFLO
Registration Number:	1464556	TACWAX
Registration Number:	1379913	EVACOTE
Registration Number:	1379912	MICROBOND
Registration Number:	1412921	MICROSERE
Registration Number:	1392068	PERLATUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)429-4486

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-840-0221

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0147 65 00 24

900056139

Email: jurie@macelree.com

Correspondent Name: James B. Urie Address Line 1: 17 W. Miner St

Address Line 4: West Chester, PENNSYLVANIA 19382

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091405.49746
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Urie
Signature:	/james b urie/

Date: 08/22/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=SCAN5531_000#page1.tif source=SCAN5531_000#page2.tif source=SCAN5531_000#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, The International Group, Inc., a business organized under the laws

of Canada, having a place of business at 50 Salome Drive, Agincourt, Ontario Canada

("IGI Canada") is the owner of record of the Trademarks set forth on the attached

Trademark Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, The International Group, Inc. a business organized under the laws of

Delaware, having a place of business at 85 Old Eagle School Road, P. O. Box 383,

Wayne, Pennsylvania ("IGI Delaware") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith and symbolized

thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged; IGI Canada hereby assigns to IGI Delaware all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will associated therewith and

symbolized thereby. IGI Canada agrees to execute all necessary papers and perform all

other affirmative acts, which may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this

assignment.

The International Group, Inc., a Canadian corporation

Date: 8/15/06

Name:

Title:

The undersigned hereby accepts the foregoing assignment.

The International Group, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

Date: 8/15/06

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0149

Trademark Schedule A

Mark	Country	Ser. No.	Reg. No.
PETAX	United States	75/541915	2454418
NOCHEK	United States	73/548526	1387972
PETROFIBE	United States	73/548549	1382957
POLYSET	United States	73/737157	1583172
INTERFLO	United States	73/718152	1540016
TACWAX	United States	73/654524	1464556
EVACOTE	United States	73/548529	1379913
MICROBOND	United States	73/548528	1379912
MICROSERE	United States	73/548527	1412921
PERLATUM	United States	73/548525	1392068

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0150

COUNTY OF CHESTER

RECORDED: 08/22/2006

On the 15th day of August, 2006 before me the undersigned, a Notary public for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared Of The International Group, Inc., a Canadian corporation, and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and official seal.			
Spirley & Michelle Notary Public	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Shirley J. Miehlke, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Apr. 17, 2008 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries			
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF CHESTER	SS			
On the 15th day of fuguat, 2006 before me the undersigned, a Notary public for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared Of The International Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that he as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as such officer.				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Shirley J. Miehlke, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Apr. 17, 2008

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0151